NCSPHS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee offers the following amendment to File 2022-055:

- (1) On page 1, line 18, after "AGREEMENT;" <u>insert</u> "PROVIDING FOR OVERSIGHT BY THE REAL ESTATE DIVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS;";
- (2) On page 1, line 26, strike "On File" and insert "Revised On File";
- (3) On page 2, line 1½, <u>insert</u> a new Section 2 to read as follows:
 - "Section 2. Oversight Department. The Real Estate Division of the Department of Public Works shall oversee the agreement described herein.";
- (4) Renumber remaining Sections accordingly;
- (5) Remove On File document and place Revised On File document attached hereto in the legislative file, which places the revised Amended and Restated License Agreement on file to update acreage for licensed area, update contract administrator to Real Estate/Public Works, update insurance and indemnification language based on Risk Management's review, and correct a scrivener's error;
- (6) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Margaret M. Sidman

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Margaret M. Sidman

GC-#1481591-v2-2022-055_NCSPHS_Amd.DOCX